WINCO /INC

ILLUSTRATED
PARTS LIST

W120FPTOT-18/C

e
L/:”—]\l:‘j

O
-0
O

- |-
iEE!

‘ L
- 9

WINCO INC.

225 S. CORDOVA AVE.
LE CENTER, MN 56057
(507) 357-6821
SERVICE DEPT.

(507) 357-6831
wincogen.com

14199-00 1

60700-165



S30Vd v
LNNX3H
ONILSIX3 3sSNn

A1aIN3SSY 313717dINOD

60700-165

14199-00



29 | AVR SX460 1 DECAL — SX460 AVR
28 | 635/2—000 4 NUT
27 | A-64914—-000| 16 M6 RETAINER NUT
26 1744—000 4 1/2—=13 HEXNUT (SHIPPING)
25 21867—000 4 1/2 FLATWASHER (SHIPPING)
24 | A—016035—005 4 1/2=13 X 2—1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT (SHIPPING)
25 | A-BP—10099—1 1 PLUG KIT (SHIPPED LOOSE)
22 60/06—-160 1 OPERATOR’'S MANUAL
21 | B=64894—-007/ 1 DECAL AND NAMEPLATE INSTALLATION
20 | B=3001135-11 1 RECEPTACLE PANEL ASSEMBLY
19 | 300101—-19 1 MAIN LINE BREAKER PANEL ASSEMBLY
18 | A=16249-000 4 5/16—18 HEX FLANGENUT
17 526—000 4 5/16 FLAT WASHER
16 465—000 4 5/16—18 X 7/8 HEX HEAD BOLT
15 | S—=/606 1 PTO SHAFT GUARD
14 484—-000 4 # 10 SPLIT LOCKWASHER
13 456—000 4 #10—24 HEX NUT
12 | A=52464-002| 4 #10—-32 X 1=1/2 ROUND HEAD SCREW
11 A—300105 1 LOWER SHAFT GUARD
10 | A=971658—-015 4 3/8-16 X 4 HEX HEAD BOLT
9 A—62825—-004 & SPACER
3 A—300104 1 PTO SHAFT GUARD SUPPORT PLATE
/ A—300096 1 SHAFT WASHER
6 A—300106—1 1 BELLEVILLE WASHER, 5/8”
5 A—350096—-35 1 M16—2.00 X 35MM HEX HEAD BOLT
4 A—974356—-010| 12 M10O SPLIT LOCKWASHER
) A—96005—-0401 12 M1O X 1.50 X 35 MM HEX HEAD BOLT
2 B—300100—-2 1 GEARCASE
1 B—-351811—2 1 GENERATOR
ITEM PART NO QTY | DESCRIPTION
REF # PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
NI 350818 1 SX460 Voltage Regulator
NI Not lllustrated
STAMFORD NEWAGE GENERATOR
INFORMATION:
MODEL: UCI274F2L TWO BEARING
https://www.cumminsgeneratortechnologies.com/en/

14199-00 3 60700-165



NOILJI¥OS3a | "NvNO ON L¥vd |W3Ll NOILJI¥0S3a | "NvNO ON 1¥vd | WLl
AO09 ‘VOSE “1dC ‘AVYD ‘ONISNOH ¢ lecz—33| ¢ LNOYd 13NV | L—LL00S—8] 1
9N7T TYNINY3L L |oo0—80/9-V| ¥ ATIGNISSY ¥3A00 | z—clz.—o(v)| ¢
HOLOINNOD ‘140ddNS z L1100E—V | 9 FIIMAYIT MOV OMY O/ | 14G77 000—0G¥16| G
1708 Qv3H X3H | x 0z—%/1L ¥ 000—¢9¥ 3 L
LANX3H 02—%/1L ¥ 000—8%9 ol HIHSYMMOO0T TYNYILXT v/ L 4 000—91SY | 6
M3YOS aAv3IH ANNOY G X 0C—v/1 Z  |coo—¢e6l9-V| <L ANLSAV3YHL 8/S X 0C—v/1L z 100—086%6—V | LI
9NT IYNINY3L ¢ z00—lgele—v | 7l LNNXOOT 4 000—£1G/¥ | €L
M3YOS TVLIN 133HS Z 3dAL 8/¢ X O | ¥IL |L00—869lc—V | 9! LANX3H 3ONY14 0C2—v/L 9 |000-8%Z9L-V| Gl
AD09 VOSE OMY 0/1 1OVINOD 9 czocz3g | sl YIHSYMMO0T LI1dS +v/L | 000—64¥ | LI
amy L# 0L 0/1 ‘ONIHSNg 9 10¢€233| o¢ 9N7T TYNINY3L | L00—12¢ 16—V | 61
JIIMAYIT MOVIg VO ¢ | L449°C |000-92,08-V | CC L X 0Z—%/1 ‘SOHH l 000—65Y | LT
31V 1d ¥3A00 L |o00—z68%v9—V| ¥¢ 907 TYNINNAL z L00—12S16—V | ¢¢
3dv1l JLIHM | 13S2°Z [000—£€/08—V | 9¢ Jdv1l N3389| 1J¢6° |000-0¢E65-V | S¢
IE IR ARPER ¢ |000-¢68v9-V| gz N — 3dvLl'dl av3l Z  [8L0-c¢98vc—9] /¢
7 — 3dvlal avial ¥ |vl0—298¥c—4g]| 0¢ 17 — 34vL'a’l av3l ¥ [cl0-c98vc—9]| 6z
Q¥o — 3dvlal avidl v |zL1—298vec—g]| ¢¢ ¢7 — 3dvL a1 av3a] ¥ [Sl0—-c¢98vec—4g]| I¢
3OS ON
4. NivLl3d
3NV 40 3AISLNO WO¥Z IM3IA
¥OLOINNOO NOS¥IANY 40 M3IIA
V. 1Iv13d
ATINO ONT IVNING3L LFF ¢
080 ) N 3OS ON
m&\ == € 0. 1VL13a
o
| —.a, 7ivl3a 338 .4, TIVL3a 19
5 o — <7 @@}I/ 0
s : o —
@\ m w ado —
[t N
\ = Y~
& w\/ : ° 9™ @\\
e i
3dIS ¥3H1LO NO g\ JONIH d§3A00 HONOMHL

ATdINISSY TdNVd LNOJA4

60700-165

14199-00



CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL ASSEMBLY

'
2 3
5 6
15 | A-24862-012| 2 LEAD 1.D. TAPE (T73)
14 | A—24862—-011 2 LEAD I.D. TAPE (T72)
15 | A-24862—-010| 2 LEAD I.D. TAPE (T1)
12 | A=91457-002| 2 TERMINAL LUG
11 | A=12624—000|3.7FT | LEAD WIRE (16 GA.)
10 | A-4160-000 2 TERMINAL LUG
9 | B—91450—000PQ.83FT| LEAD WIRE (#1 AWG)
8 | A-91321-000 3 TERMINAL LUG
/1 598-000 2 FW #10
6 | 484-000 2 SLW #10
5 163/2-000 2 HN 10—-32
4 | 24864—-000 2 RHMS 10-32 x 4 1/2
S | A-300102 1 FREQUENCY METER
2 18109/-044 1 175 A, 5 POLE, 600 V CIRCUIT BREAKER
1 5500988 1 PANEL, MLB
ITEM| PART NO QUAN.| DESCRIPTION
14199-00 ) 60700-165



NO Q3LONdLSNI

S1v03a 40 3dIs Xovd

SV dOLVH3INID HLIIM

d3dNToNI SI LVHL 13S 1vOo3ad Alddv

NOILdIYOS3A |'NVNO ON 1dvd NFLI
13S 1v0o3d L 000—-60c25L—4d L
ISYHd 33YHL NOSYIANY “1v0o3d L ¢—/C5C—7 14
SNOILONYLSNI ONILVH3IdO "v03d L ¢GSC—7 |
0ld ¥39Nvd—1v0o3d L 89GC—7 4
7714 10 “Iv03d 3 l¥B66—7 S
NdY 0001 TIv03d L 100—-69¢16—V 9
13A37 10 Iv0o3d L 000—¢0¢91—V /
V030 OONIM 14 000—¢ 118G~V 8
w030 ANNOYO L 100—0G/Gl—V 6
LIM FLVIdINVYN L /00—99659—V | Ol
097XS ¥AV v03d | 09¥XS AV | LI

il ﬁ!ﬂ .

10| 5 q| P

i A
(O o
a O [0

\

S3dIS HLOd

! v

NOILVTIVLSNI 1vO3d

00— % 100— (dvOsId
ATINO £00-6025L—4d

dN3 SIHL WOd4
av3y 349 oL

60700-165

14199-00



WIRING DIAGRAM

VIEWED FROM
OUTSIDE
w
| M
gﬁ LT L2
| U0
CUSTOMER’S ﬁuﬁﬁ
GROUND ﬁuﬁﬁ
TERMINAL mew
i
FREQUENCY L3
| METER
lee)
PANEL MOUNTED
| CIRCUIT BREAKER
‘ -
Z L we)mi2 |
(Vo)1 2
——(us)T10 || &
) (W2)T6 } = m J
(W5)T9 —— ——(W1)T3
| (vz)T5>O = (w2
7 o || &
| (V5)T8 ——
I /
(U2)T4>O — N
8 o G5
. (US)T7 —
GROUND BOLT

WIRING DIAGRAM (THREE PHASE WYE "12 WIRE"; 277/480)

14199-00

60700-165



